The 1987 CR430
HUSQVARNA

We might be a little Iate but then again you don’t
have to spend two months setting this one up . ..

That's right, the 1987 CR430 Husqvarna along with all the other Husqvarna
Motocross models comes equipped with state of the art WP forks finished to
Husqvarna specification and the latest long stroke Ohlins rear shock.

We said it once before but at just ever £50 above the price of your average 87
Japanese open class bike can you really afford to miss the best handling, best
suspended Motocross bike of '87.

PRO CIRCUIT UK LTD - UNIT M - BUMPERS FARM IND ESTATE - CHIPPENHAM - WILTS

TELEPHONE: 0249-656547
UK IMPORTERS FOR

MM Husqvarna ==

MOTORCYCLES CLOTHING

i ? SPONSORED BY
| | HERON SUZUKI

Printed in Wantage by Wessex Press
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OFFICIAL PROGRAMME FOR CONDITIONS OF ADMISSION SEE INSIDE



Brian and Allison Wilkins

Welcome you to their 17th Century Coaching Inn

The Borse and Jockey

Situated in the picturesque Vale of the
White Horse at Stanford in the Vale on the
A417 between Wantage and Faringdon.

Interestin
OldWorlde Bar Foodg Beer Garden
Restaurant )
Open Daily s GarilARER
Traditional Ales

Telephone: (03677) 302

THAMES DOWN MOTOR CYCLE CLUB
presents
1987
PIRELLI
250cc British Moto Cross Championship
Round 2
Monday 20th April 1987

Permit No. ACU 1087 TTC 85/96
Held under the National Sporting Code of the ACU, the Standing Regulations
for Moto Cross. The 1987 250cc British Moto Cross Championship
conditions, and the Supplementary Regulations issued for this meeting.

OFFICIALS
Steward Appointed by the ACU ........ ...t A. Clarke
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57 High Street
Stanford in the Vale
Faringdon, Oxon
Tel: 03677 8802



No. Name

David Thorpe
Greg Hanson
Jeremy Whatley
Rob Andrews
David Watson
Andy Nicholls
30T Laurence Spence

14, Ro rin g

15. Mark Banks

16. Stuart Coyle

17. Robert Meek

18. Kevin Froud

19. William Burgess

21, Mark Fulton
}2/ Mark Bennett

24, David Denley
25! Rob Hooper

26. Barry Johnson

27. Derek Roberts

28. Carl Shaw

29. Gary Heaver

30. Jared Smith

32. Julian Clark

33. Alan Blood

35. Andy Watkins

-367  Andy Breacher
1ot 240

RN ORCIE R

41. Alan Morrison
42 Gary Henley

43. Rob Jones

44, Graham Appleton
45
467

: Spencer Baker
47. Andrew Ward
48. Ricky Bartlett
49, David Beaty
50. John Beaty
51 Daran Bennett
52 Darren Smith
53: Paul Bickers

55. David Clarke
56. Oliver Clayton
57. Austin Clews
587 Andrew Cleaver

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Machine Entrant

250 Honda HRC Belgium

250 Kawasaki Kaw. Mot. (UK) Ltd
250 Suzuki Heron Suz. (UK) Ltd
250 Honda John Banks Racing
250 KTM H.C. Cecil

250 KTM Kaw. Mot. (UK) Ltd
250 Ka ki K aki UK Ltd
#50Vamaha”  Mitsui Mach Sales (UK)
250 Honda John Banks Racing
250 Yamaha Mitsui Mach Sales (UK)
250 Honda

250 Yamaha Mitsui Mach Sales (UK)
250 Honda Allens Honda

250 Kawasaki

250 KTM Bryan Goss Ltd

250 Yamaha Ford & Ellis M/Cs

250 Suzuki Heron Suzuki GB Ltd

250 Kawasaki
250 Kawasaki
250 Suzuki
250 Kawasaki
250 Kawasaki
250 Kawasaki
250 Honda
250 Yamaha
250 Husqvarna
250 Suzuki
250 Honda
250 Yamaha
250 Kawasaki
250 Honda

250 Suzuki
250 Kawasaki
250 Yamaha
250 KTM

250 Honda
250 Honda
250 Yamaha
250 Honda

250 Honda
250 Honda
250 ACL
250 Yamaha

Cradley Kawasaki

Kawasaki Paddock Wood
Bikesport Ltd

Kawasaki UK

CGH Motocross

David Jones M/Cs

Pro Circuit UK Ltd

Heron Suzuki Ltd

Ron Humphreys M/Cs
Bikesport

Ford & Ellis M/Cs

Heron Suzuki GB Ltd

John Banks Racing

Home Town

Sunningdale
High Wycombe
Ringwood
Earls Croome
Dymock
Reading
Windsor
Guilsborough
Bury St Edmunds
Builthwells
Gunthorpe
St Leonards
Comber
Cockermouth
Oxford
Wantage
Bugeley
Halesowen
Pontyberen
Co Durham
Darenth
Guisborough
Sevenoaks
Derby
Brecon
Bishopstoke
Haslemere
Bracknell
Tyne & Wear
Northants
Norley

Dudley

Selby
Basingstoke
Preston
Preston
Preston
Crawley Down
Ipswich

Leyland
Cranleigh
Preston
Barnsley

59.
60.
61.
62.

64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.

84. -

85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91
92.
93.

95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.

104.
105.
106.

Name

Nick Davis

David Davenport
Paul Davies
Matthew Day
Lindsey Duke
Richard Dye

Andrew Downes
Mark Eastwood
Mark Gessey
Mark Gillam
Andrew Forrest
Stewart House
Mitchell Garnet

Lee Hemming

Terry Greenwood

Stephen Hird
Graham Beale
Giles Horsell
Jeremy Haslam
Mike Hatton
Anthony Hilson
Mike Francis
Richard Cust

Paul Irwin

Charles Hopes
Simon Horsell
Ashley Kane
Jason Hughes
Mick Kendall
Lewis King
Mark McGill

Stephen Rowlands

Andrew Jarvis
Richard Main
John Kenny

Richard Knowles
Anthony Leishman

Tim Morgan
Peter Nowell
Philip Cannon

David Orritt
Robert Phillips

Machine

250 Suzuki

250 Yamaha
250 Kawasaki
250 Honda
250 Honda
250 Kawasaki

250 Kawasaki
250 Honda
250 Honda
250 Suzuki
250 Honda
250 Yamaha
250 Honda

250 Suzuki
250 Honda
250 Kawasaki
250 Husqvarna
250 Suzuki
250 Honda
250 Kawasaki
250 Honda
250 Kawasaki
250 Kawasaki

250 Kawasaki

250 Suzuki
250 Suzuki
250 Suzuki
250 Kawasaki
250 Kawasaki
250 Suzuki
250 Honda
250 KTM

250 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
250 Honda
250 Kawasaki
250 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
250 Kawasaki
250 KTM

250 Suzuki
250 Maico

Entrant

John Banks Racing

RAT Racing Australia
Heron Suzuki GB Ltd
J C Motocross
Roger Barrett M/Cs

Heron Suzuki GB Ltd
Broadwood Caravans
Cusworth M/Cs
Pro-Circuit UK Ltd
Heron Suzuki GB Ltd

PFS Motocross

Bikesport

Bike Sport
Des Helyer M/Cs

Heron Suzuki GB Ltd

Home Town

Brighton

Hurley

Chesham

Bury St Edmunds
Co Durham
West Drayton

Bewdley
West Malling
Newhaven
Croydon
Strathblane
Wareham
Stockport

Bournemouth
Ingleton
Rotherham
Lymington
Banstead
Preston
Pitstone
Hook
Clitheroe
Selby

Weybridge

Coatbridge
Banstead
Choppington
Ormskirk
Ingleton
Abingdon
Bristol
Hereford
Norfolk
Rugby
Eccles
Kendal
Dunstable
Bristol
Austwick
Guildford

Ormskirk -
Aberdare



107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.

120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
141.
142,
146.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
158.
161.

163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.

Name

Grahame Quinn
Yan Dixon

Nigel Smith

Fred Sparkes
Stuart Taylor
Colin Thomas
Steven Treen
Martin Whymark
Martin Penfold
Steven Whymark
Jim Redford

Craig Hacking
Lee Robinson
Andy Norton

Jonathan Sawdon

Anthony Skerry
Llyr Thomas
David Thomson

Chris Rogerson
Stewart Penny
Kevin Millward
Sean Cook
Rob Atkins

Geoff Ward

Gary Putnam
Clinton Putnam
Andrew Williams
Gary Woollam

Clifford Prescott

Simon Tidman
Mark Brown
Graeme Hunt
Andrew Gilbert
Mark Pond
Clifford Lester
David Bally
Mark Sadler
Pete Sadler
Martin King
Alistair King
Chris Benford

Machine

250 Kawasaki
250 Suzuki
250 Honda
250 Honda
250 Suzuki
250 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
250 Honda
250 Kawasaki
250 Honda
250 Suzuki

250 Kawasaki
250 Kawasaki
250 KTM

250 Kawasaki

250 Suzuki
250 Honda
250 Suzuki

250 Kawasaki
250 Cagiva
250 Honda
250 Kawasaki
250 KTM

250 Honda
250 Honda
250 Honda
250 Honda
250 Kawasaki

250 Suzuki

250 KTM

250 Kawasaki
250 Honda
250 KTM

250 Suzuki
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Kawasaki
250 Kawasaki
250 Honda
250 Honda
250 Honda

Entrant

Pegasus Kawasaki

Colin Appleyard M/C

Treen Motors Ltd
K Sport

Heron Suzuki GB Ltd

Ford & Ellis M/Cs

K & H Motorcycles

Fowler M/Cs
Heron Suzuki GB Ltd

Cagiva Sport

Ron Humphreys M/Cs
Ron Humphreys M/Cs
P & H Motorcycles

Crooks Suzuki

Pendle Motocycles
Bryan Goss Ltd

Fowlers M/Cs

Home Town

Ivor
Haywards Heath
Rotherham
Abingdon
York
Malvern Link
Crediton
Brighton
Guildford
Newhaven
Dorking

Bolton
Northampton
Stourbridge

Wraysbury

Kings Lynn
Newcastle Emlyn
Stroud

Waresborough
Warminster
Douglas

Alton
Wantage

Tadley
Aylesbury
Aylesbury
Bookham
Old Woking

Aughton

Cobham
Chester Le Street
Burnley
Morval
Tooting
Hayes
Newbury
Watlington
Watlington
Aylesbury.
Aylesbury
Beaconsfield

Round 3
FreLn

250cc BRITISH MOTO CROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

HILLS & HOLLOWS
WHITEHOUSE FARM
BELCHFORD, LINCS.

BANK HOLIDAY

MONDAY 25th MAY FIRST RACE 1 pm

Signposted from A158 Lincoln to Skegness.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

FOXHILL MOTO PARK would like to
thank the following.

Pirelli, M&J Hire, Suzuki, R&D McBain, St. Johns,
all Competitors Spectators and Sponsors.




PIRELLI 250cc BRITISH MOTO CROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

RACE ONE - HEAT ONE
No’s 8 18 e 24 28 32 36

66 69 72, 76 79 82 86
(109 11 208 MG HITOEZ3R8 11975 1731

RACE TWO - HEAT TWO

No’s 4 16 21 25 29 33 39
64 67 70 73 7. 80 83
107 110 113 116 120 125 129

43
90

136

a4
88
132

i3~

RACE THREE - HEAT THREE
No's M I T e R
68 71" 78 81 82" "s9 92 o5
117 121 126 129 130 134 138 148

10 minutes + 1 Lap

48 51 55 58 62
93 96 97 102:- 106
141 151 161 164 167

10 minutes + 1 Lap

49 52 56 59 63
91 94 99 100 103
137 142 152 162 165

10 minutes + 1 Lap

50 53 57 61 65
101 105 108 111 114
158 163 166 169

RACE FOUR
1st REPECHAGE

ENTRIES:
PLUS:

RACE FIVE

2nd REPECHAGE

ENTRIES:
PLUS:

10.00
10.45
11.00
11515,
11.30
11.45
12.00

12.45
13.00
13.30
14.00
14.30

15.00

15.30
16.00
16.30
17.00

N.B.

250cc
BRITISH MOTO CROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

10 minutes + 1 Lap

RIDERS FINISHING 9th to 40th IN HEAT ONE
RIDERS FINISHING 9th to 20th IN HEAT TWO

2nd 77 3rd....’..l..

N 0. . 7.
10 minutes + 1 Lap

RIDERS FINISHING 21st to 40th IN HEAT TWO
RIDERS FINISHING 9th to 40th IN HEAT THREE

1stl.“ el B ]

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

PRACTICE

HEAT ONE - Page 7

HEAT TWO - Page 7
HEAT THREE - Page 7
PRACTICE TOP TEN

1st REPECHAGE - Page 8
2nd REPECHAGE - Page 8

LUNCH BREAK

PRESENTATION OF TOP TEN RIDERS

1st NON QUALIFIERS RACE - Page 13

1st LEG CHAMPIONSHIP RACE - Pages 9/10
2nd NON QUALIFIERS RACE - Page 13

2nd LEG CHAMPIONSHIP RACE - Pages 9/10

INTERVAL

3rd NON QUALIFIERS RACE - Page 13

3rd LEG CHAMPIONSHIP RACE - Pages 9/10
4th NON QUALIFIERS RACE - Page 13
PRESENTATION OF AWARDS

The above times are approximate and may be altered at the
discretion of the Organisers.



RACES 7, 9, 11

No. Name Machine
5 Jem Whatley 250 Suzuki
14 Rob Herring 250 Yamaha
4 Greg Hanson 250 Kawasaki
1 David Thorpe 250 Honda
75 Lee Hemming 250 Suzuki
26 Barry Johnson 250 Kawasaki
15 Mark Banks 250 Honda
6 Rob Andrews 250 Honda
7 David Watson 250 KTM
10 Laurence Spence 250 Kawasaki

QUALIFIERS FROM HEAT ONE

POINTS ARE AWARDED FOR EACH OF THE THREE CHAMPIONSHIP RACES ON THE

FOLLOWING SCALE:-

20 minutes + 2 Laps

ﬁRELI:

250cc BRITISH MOTO CROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

Town Points
Ringwood 55
Guilsborough 54
High Wycombe 41
Sonningdale 39
Bournemouth 27
Halesowen 25
Bury St Edmonds 22
Earls Croome 20
Dymock 20
Windsor 16

1st - 20 points
2nd - 17 points
3rd - 15 points
4th - 13 points
5th - 11 points

6th - 10 points
7th - 9 points
8th - 8points
9th - 7 points
10th - 6 points

11th - 5 points
12th- 4 points
13th - 3 points
14th - 2 points
15th - 1 point

.
T

RESULTS

RACE 7

1st...%... 2nd...€.>.... 3rd...‘@... 4th32-
oidas,. .. 2. e 9th...l.éﬁ’..
11t =45 12th. 129 13th.... 1 2. 14th...%!.

11th..5.’_.3. 12th..’2.é... 13th.:2..‘(.’.. 1ath. .2 ).

1sth...(.(9. / 17th.../.2:7 18th.. 0. 19th..!.7...
250 'S as.

RACE 11

1st4’ 2nd...5.. 3rd...32 4th..{2...4\.‘..

6th.x”6..... 7th \(0 Bth....é.)... 9th...2~..(<.’.

OVERALL

et = ... 5 .............................
Znd =l g ..............................
3rd - ... Q' ..............................



B.D.W. FUEL OILS

FOR PROMPT DELIVERY OF FUEL
FOR HOME, FARM or INDUSTRIAL USES.

PHONE: LAMBOURN 72802/3

AN AUTHORISED GULF DISTRIBUTOR

ALSO A WIDE RANGE OF LUBRICANTS IN STOCK.

LOWESDEN WORKS, LAMBOURN WOODLANDS,
BERKSHIRE.
TEL: (0488) 72802/3

@

COPYRIGHT

All literary matters in the official programme including the list of competitors and
their racing numbers is copyright and any person making illegal use thereof will be
prosecuted. It is also a condition of admission to any event held under an ACU
permit that no part of the meeting can be filmed or video recorded and/or video
transmitted in any way without the written consent of the promoters/organisers
and/or the ACU except for the sole purpose of private enjoyment.

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

The event is being held on private property and you are strictly forbidden to cause
damage in any way. Spectators are forbidden on the course or in the competitors’
paddock or to proceed beyond the spectator area. Persons ignoring the course
marshals do so at their own risk. The promoters do not accept responsibility forany
accident arising therefrom.

PLEASE USE LITTER BINS PROVIDED
ALL VEHICLES PARKED AT OWNER'S RISK.

WARNING
MOTOR SPORT IS DANGEROUS AND PERSONS ATTENDING
THIS MEETING DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the

promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the

owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles, are absolved from all

liability arising out of accidents howsoever caused resulting in damage and/or
personal injury to spectators or ticket holders.

THE ORGANISERS RESERVE THE RIGHT TO ALTER OR OMIT ANY PART
OF THE PROGRAMME.

NOTICE TO RIDERS
YOURATTENTION IS DRAWN TO THE SERIOUS CONSEQUENCES WHICH COULD
ARISE FOLLOWING AN ACCIDENT BY UNAUTHORISED RIDING IN THE PADDOCK.
LIABILITY FOR ANY CLAIM COULD REST WITH THE OWNER OF THE MACHINE
BEING USED (OR THE PARENTS, IN THE CASE OF A MINOR).



-RIDE WITH THE BES'I'-

ACES SIX AND TEN

Vie , 9% , 42, leliadbey iger
A ide , 6% 54 .. 5125 6..l..t?2

................................ . ——eBEST FOR SPORT—

e T e BEST FOR TESTS =

we . —BEST FOR BARGAINS—
""" -2t * -BEST GET IT WEDNESDAY-




A.J). ALDRIDGE Esq.

CATTLE DEALER and

QUALITY CALF SUPPLIER

GREAT MOOR LEAZE FARMHOUSE

WANBOROUGH, SWINDON, WILTS.

Tel: SWINDON 46904

WATCH OUT FOR THE NEXT
GRIPPING INSTALNMENT.

(Well,you wouldn’t expect us to rest on our laurels.)

MOTOCROSS WORLD CHAMPION MOTOCROSS WORLD CHAMPION MOTOCROSS WORLD CHAMPION MOTOCROSS WORLD CHAMPION
ANDRE MALHERBE GEORGES JOBE HARRY EVERTS ANDRE MALHERBE

MOTOCROSS WORLD CHAMPION MOTOCROSS WORLD CHAMPION MOTOCROSé WORLD CHAMPION
NEIL HUDSON HARRY EVERTS DANNY LAPORTE ERIK GEBOERS

MOTOCROSS WORLD CHAMPION MOTOCROSS WORLD CHAMPION MOTOCROSS WORLD CHAMPION MOTOCROSS WORLD CHAMPION
HAKAN CARLQVIST , ERIK GEBOERS ANDRE MALHERBE MICHELE RINALDI

MOTOCROSS WORLD CHAMPION MOTOCROS; WORLD CHAMPION
DAVE THORPE PEKKA VEHKONEN

MOTOCROSS WORLD CHAMPION MOTOCROSS WORLD CHAMPION
DAVE THORPE DAVE STRUBOS




R.& D. Mc BAIN
ASPIRING TO | _
-\ HIRE THINGS!| | (contractors) Ltd
g!‘ The Hire Centre 6
IR Hambridge Road
i% Newbury, Berks.
{E‘"’i\i 5'% o ~ Tel: 31276/40708
=) RN Telex: 846486
];Ff'?';‘ﬁ" Everything for Road Sewer and Groundwork
| iy U it the Builder |
{Eii“é?@j'm | .’,,ﬁ%s v Ha;dymatn Contractors
I X -. o8 L i roperty |
8 : J ORI K5 ()
) %‘3 sIA¥=h  Owner
e

— Laser Pipe Laying —

L R il
\l‘q "

B e
B!

g

]
e

Z

— JCB Poclain Caterpillar —

s o S —

KINGS LANE
LONGCOT FARINGDON
OXON SN7 7SS

TEL: (023587) 796




